RESOLUTION 2010-05

BE IT RESOLVED, this 19" day of January, 2010, by the Lincoln County Kansas, Board
of Commissioners, pursuant to K.S.A. 65-6116(e)&(f), to clear uncollectable accounts
receivable and insurance write-offs listed on attached Exhibit A in the amount of
$2,491.15

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED to charge the Lincoln County Health
Nurse/Administrator with the duty of adjusting Lincoln County Health Department
accounts receivable records as so ordered.
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LINCOLN COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Immunization Write-Offs
Medicaid Write-Offs

Medicare Write-Offs

Insurance Write-Offs

Unusual Circumstance Write-Off
Over 2 Year Uncollectable

Total Write-Offs

2009 WRITE OFFS

$ 6939
65.14
646.36
1,409.83
119.64
180.79

$2,491.15



