## **RESOLUTION 2010-05**

BE IT RESOLVED, this 19<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2010, by the Lincoln County Kansas, Board of Commissioners, pursuant to K.S.A. 65-6116(e)&(f), to clear uncollectable accounts receivable and insurance write-offs listed on attached Exhibit A in the amount of \$2,491.15

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED to charge the Lincoln County Health Nurse/Administrator with the duty of adjusting Lincoln County Health Department accounts receivable records as so ordered.

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS LINCOLN COUNTY, KANSAS

Al Joe Wallace, Chairman

Terry L. Finch, Vice-Chairman

Steven R. Errebo, Member

Attest:

Dawn M Harlow, County Clerk

## $\frac{\texttt{LINCOLN COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT}}{2009 \ \texttt{WRITE OFFS}}$

Immunization Write-Offs	\$ 69.39
Medicaid Write-Offs	65.14
Medicare Write-Offs	646.36
Insurance Write-Offs	1,409.83
Unusual Circumstance Write-Off	119.64
Over 2 Year Uncollectable	180.79
TORE THE GOOD RECEIVED	
Total Write-Offs	\$ 2,491.15